
 

BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED 

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited) 

OFFICE OF THE AGENT/PROJECT OFFICER 

LODNA COLLIERY:LODNA AREA 

Ref.No.BCCL/LOD/LA /Survey/NIT/2010/1126                                            Dated 07.09.2010 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

1.   Sealed tenders in two bid in two separate envelopes viz Part-I’  Pre-qualification and  

Technical bid & Part-II (Commercial/Price bid) system, eligibly super scribed on the face of 

the envelopes are invited from the experienced, reputed, resourceful and registered contractors 

for the following works at Lodna Colliery under  Lodna Area. Detail of works are as under :- 

Name of the work Estimated 

amount 

[Approved] 

Earnest 

Money 

Cost of 

tender 

paper 

Time of 

completion 

Drilling of 3 Nos.250mm dia 

Borehole for pumping and 1 

No.150mm dia borehole for cable 

lowering from surface to VII Seam of 

8 pit in Lodna Colliery,Lodna Area  

Rs.7,19,970.00 Rs.7200/- Rs.250/- 60 days 

 

2. TENDER PAPER : The tender paper can be obtained from the office of the undersigned on 

written request and on payment of cost of tender paper [non-refundable] to be deposited in 

cash with Cashier, Lodna Area during office hours from 25.09.2010 to 28.09.2010. 

 

3. EARNEST MONEY : Earnest money is required to be deposited to the Cashier, Lodna 

Area, in cash or through Demand Draft drawn in favour of BHARAT COKING COAL 

LIMITED payable at Dhanbad in any schedule Bank. The receipt of cash or Demand Draft in 

original is required to be enclosed with Part-I of the tender failing which will be rejected 

outright. 

 

4.  SUBMISSION OF TENDER PAPER : Completed tender issued by this office in two 

parts viz Part-I and Part-II sealed in separate covers super scribing tender notice no. and date 

of opening are to be submitted in the office of the undersigned upto 3.30 P.M. of 30.09.2010. 

The Part-I of the tender will be opened in the same office on the same day at 4.00 P.M. in 

presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives. 

 

5.ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA : 

1 (a) The intending tenderer must have in its name & style as a prime contractor experience of 

having successfully completed similar works during last 7(Seven) years ending last day of the 

month previous to the one in which bid applications are invited (i.e. eligibility criteria) should 

be eligible of the following :- 

 

Three similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of the 

estimated cost. 

OR 

Two similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to 50% of the 

estimated cost. 

OR 

One similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to 80% of the estimated 

cost. 

                                                                                                                             Contd.P/2. 



 

-: 2 :- 

 

1(b) Av.annual financial turn over of similar work during the last 3(Three) years, ending 31
st
 

March of the previous financial year should be at least 30% of the estimated cost. 

                                                                                                                     

The terms similar nature of works means experience in  drilling 150mm dia or more dia 

borehole work to be submitted in tender(Part’A’) alongwith E.M.deposit & credential of 

PAN.& TIN No.(S/Tax Regtn.No.) 

 

6.  The management of BCCL does not bind itself to accept the lowest tenderer and reserves 

the right to reject/accept any or all the tender without assigning any reason what-so-ever. 

 

7.  Validity of the tender shall be 120 days from the date of opening of Part-II. 

 

8. Firm Registration/or Partnership deed & power of Attorney/Affidavit regarding 

proprietorship/Article of Association 

 

9.  Every tenderer is required to give an Affidavit in the Performa given in the tender 

document on Stamp paper. 

 

                                                                                                                     Project Officer 

                                                                                                                     Lodna Colliery 

Copy to: 

1. General Manager, Lodna Area. 

2. Sr.ES/ES to D[T]OP/ED[Vig], BCCL, Koyla Bhawan. 

3. CGM/GMs of all Areas of BCCL.. 

4.Area Finance Manager, Lodna Area. 

5. Area Survey Officer, Lodna Area. 

6. Sr.Survey Officer/Manager, Lodna Colliery. 

7. Cashier, Lodna Colliery. 

8. GM(system), BCCL, Koyla Bhawan – alongwith CD for logging of NIT & BOQ on BCCL 

Website. 

9. P.R.O., BCCL, Koyla Bhawan – alongwith CD & 6 copies of NIT for wide publication in 

News paper. 

10. Notice Board, Lodna Colliery. 

11. Office copy/M.file.  

NIT  Ref.No.BCCL/LA/LOD/Survey/NIT/2010/1126                                   Dated : 07.09.2010 

 

Tender for the following is invited by Survey. Deptt.,Lodna Colliery under  Lodna Area on 

behalf of BCCL Management. 

Name of work:: “Drilling of 3 Nos.250mm dia Borehole for pumping and 1 No.150mm dia 

borehole for cable lowering from surface to VII Seam of 8 pit in Lodna Colliery,Lodna Area 

Estimated cost 

(Approved) 

Earnest money Cost of tender 

paper 

Time of completion 

Rs.7,19,970.00 Rs.7200/= Rs. 250/ - 60 days 

 

All other details i.e. Estimate cost of the work, completion period, cost of EMD etc.can be seen 

on Company’s Website WWW.cmpdil.co.in 

The sale period for the tender document from 25.09.2010 to 28.09.2010 

Date of receipt & opening of tender on 30.09.2010 by 3.30 P.M. & 4.00 P.M. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

D E C L A R A T I O N 

 

 
 I hereby declare that my / our firm has not been banned or de-listed by  

 

any Government or Quassi Government agencies or PSU’s. 

 

 

 

 

Signature of the Tenderer 
                                                                                                                  With Seal/Mohar 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   

                                                                PART ‘A’ 

 

BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED 
(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited) 

 LODNA AREA 

1..  Name of work              : Drilling of 3 Nos.250mm dia Borehole for pumping 

and 1 No.150mm dia borehole for cable lowering from surface to VII Seam of 8 pit in 

Lodna Colliery,Lodna Area 

 

2.  Name of contractor  :   

     Address    : 

 

 

 

 

3.  N.I.T. Reference            :   Ref.No.BCCl/LOD/LA/Survey/NIT/ 

                                                         2010/1126         dated 07.09.2010. 

 

4.  Date of Receipt of tender  :  Up to 3.30  P.M. on 30.09.2010 

 

 

5.  Date of open of Tender      :  At  4.00  P.M. on  30.09.2010 

 

 

6.  Details of  E.M.D.  :   No.                 Date 

                                                       Rs.______________ 

 

7.  Money Receipt No.  :    No                  Date   

     (for  issue of tender                                                                                                             

       paper)                                              Rs. 250/- 

 

8.  Photocopy of PAN               : 

 

9.  photocopy of TIN No.          : 

 

10.Credential against experience : 

 

 
        

            SIGNATURE OF ISSUING OFFICER 

 

 

 



 

 

P A R T ‘B’ 

P R I C E   B I D 

                                            Isssued to the Tenderer__________________________ 
                                                  M/R No.______________________Date_________________ 

                                                  For Rs.250/- only. 

Bill of quantity for the work of “Drilling of 3 Nos.250mm dia Borehole for pumping 

and 1 No.150mm dia borehole for cable lowering from surface to VII Seam of 8 pit in 

Lodna Colliery,Lodna Area .” 

Drilling of 3 Nos.250 mm dia borehole(Depth of each borehole is 180 M) : 

Sl. 

No. Depth Range 
Qnty. 

 

unit 

 

Rate 

 

Amount 

1 0 to 30 M x 30x3. = 90 M 

30 to 60 M = 30x3 = 90 M 

60 to 90 M = 30x3 = 90 M 

90 to 120 M = 30x3 = 90 M 

120 to 150 M = 30x3 = 90 M 

150 to 180 M = 30x3 = 90 M 

 3 Nos. 

 3 Nos 

 3 Nos. 

 3 Nos. 

 3 Nos. 

 3 Nos.   

/M 

/M 

/M 

/M 

/M 

/M 

877.00 

958.00 

1038.00 

1100.00 

1220.00 

1362.00 

Rs.79,930.00 

Rs.86,220.00 

Rs.93,420.00 

Rs.99,810.00 

Rs.1,09,800.00 

Rs.1,22,580.00 

 Sub - Total   Rs.5,90,760.00 

2 Cashing lowering in 3 Nos. 250mm dia Borehole(Depth of each B.H.is 180 M) 

 0 to 60 M = 60 x 3 = 180 M 

60 to 120 M 60 x 3 = 180 M 

120 x 180 M 60 x 3 = 180 M 

 3 Nos. 

 3 Nos 

 3 Nos.. 

/M 

/M 

/M 

39.00 

44.00 

49.00 

Rs.7,020.00 

Rs.7,920.00 

Rs.8,820.00 

 Sub - Total    Rs.23,760.00 

3.  Drilling of 1(One) No. 150mm dia bore hole for cable lowering(Depth of B.H.180 M): 

 0 to 30 M = 30 M 

30 to 60 M = 30 M 

60 t0 90 M = 30 M 

90 to 120 M = 30 M 

120 to 150 M = 30 M 

150 to 180 M = 30 M 

 1 No. 

 1 No. 

 1 No 

 1 No 

 1 No 

 1 No.. 

/M 

/M 

/M 

/M 

/M 

/M 

419.00 

520.00 

578.00 

617.00 

647.00 

734.00 

Rs.12,570.00 

Rs.15,600.00 

Rs.17,340.00 

Rs.18,510.00 

Rs.19,410.00 

Rs.22,020.00 

 

2 Sub - Total    Rs.1,05,450.00 

 

GRAND TOTAL = Rs.5,90,760.00+Rs.23,760.00+Rs.1,05,450.00 =    Rs.7,19,970.00 

 

 

                                                                                             Signature of Issuing Officer 

I/We quote _________%  (                                                              ) on 

above/below basis or at par on the estimated rates for all the above items. 

 

 

                         Sign.of the Contractor 

                                                                                      With seal/Mohar 
 


