BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

OFFICE OF THE AGENT/PROJECT OFFICER LODNA COLLIERY:LODNA AREA

Ref.No.BCCL/LOD/LA /Survey/NIT/2010/1126

Dated 07.09.2010

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

1. Sealed tenders in two bid in two separate envelopes viz Part-I' Pre-qualification and Technical bid & Part-II (Commercial/Price bid) system, eligibly super scribed on the face of the envelopes are invited from the experienced, reputed, resourceful and registered contractors for the following works at Lodna Colliery under Lodna Area. Detail of works are as under:-

Name of the work	Estimated	Earnest	Cost of	Time of
	amount	Money	tender	completion
	[Approved]		paper	
Drilling of 3 Nos.250mm dia	Rs.7,19,970.00	Rs.7200/-	Rs.250/-	60 days
Borehole for pumping and 1				
No.150mm dia borehole for cable				
lowering from surface to VII Seam of				
8 pit in Lodna Colliery,Lodna Area				

- 2. <u>TENDER PAPER</u>: The tender paper can be obtained from the office of the undersigned on written request and on payment of cost of tender paper [non-refundable] to be deposited in cash with Cashier, Lodna Area during office hours from **25.09.2010 to 28.09.2010.**
- 3. **EARNEST MONEY**: Earnest money is required to be deposited to the Cashier, Lodna Area, in cash or through Demand Draft drawn in favour of BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED payable at Dhanbad in any schedule Bank. The receipt of cash or Demand Draft in original is required to be enclosed with Part-I of the tender failing which will be rejected outright.
- 4. <u>SUBMISSION OF TENDER PAPER</u>: Completed tender issued by this office in two parts viz Part-I and Part-II sealed in separate covers super scribing tender notice no. and date of opening are to be submitted in the office of the undersigned upto **3.30 P.M. of 30.09.2010**. The Part-I of the tender will be opened in the same office on the same day at **4.00 P.M**. in presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives.

5. **ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA**:

1 (a) The intending tenderer must have in its name & style as a prime contractor experience of having successfully completed similar works during last 7(Seven) years ending last day of the month previous to the one in which bid applications are invited (i.e. eligibility criteria) should be eligible of the following:-

Three similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of the estimated cost.

OR

Two similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to 50% of the estimated cost.

OR

One similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to 80% of the estimated cost.

1(b) Av.annual financial turn over of similar work during the last 3(Three) years, ending 31st March of the previous financial year should be at least 30% of the estimated cost.

The terms similar nature of works means experience in drilling 150mm dia or more dia borehole work to be submitted in tender(Part'A') alongwith E.M.deposit & credential of PAN.& TIN No.(S/Tax Regtn.No.)

- 6. The management of BCCL does not bind itself to accept the lowest tenderer and reserves the right to reject/accept any or all the tender without assigning any reason what-so-ever.
- 7. Validity of the tender shall be 120 days from the date of opening of Part-II.
- 8. Firm Registration/or Partnership deed & power of Attorney/Affidavit regarding proprietorship/Article of Association
- 9. Every tenderer is required to give an Affidavit in the Performa given in the tender document on Stamp paper.

Project Officer Lodna Colliery

Dated: 07.09.2010

Copy to:

- 1. General Manager, Lodna Area.
- 2. Sr.ES/ES to D[T]OP/ED[Vig], BCCL, Koyla Bhawan.
- 3. CGM/GMs of all Areas of BCCL..
- 4. Area Finance Manager, Lodna Area.
- 5. Area Survey Officer, Lodna Area.
- 6. Sr. Survey Officer/Manager, Lodna Colliery.
- 7. Cashier, Lodna Colliery.
- 8. GM(system), BCCL, Koyla Bhawan alongwith CD for logging of NIT & BOQ on BCCL Website.
- 9. P.R.O., BCCL, Koyla Bhawan alongwith CD & 6 copies of NIT for wide publication in News paper.
- 10. Notice Board, Lodna Colliery.
- 11. Office copy/M.file.

NIT Ref.No.BCCL/LA/LOD/Survey/NIT/2010/1126

Tender for the following is invited by Survey. Deptt.,Lodna Colliery under Lodna Area on behalf of BCCL Management.

Name of work:: "Drilling of 3 Nos.250mm dia Borehole for pumping and 1 No.150mm dia borehole for cable lowering from surface to VII Seam of 8 pit in Lodna Colliery, Lodna Area

Estimated cost	Earnest money	Cost of tender	Time of completion
(Approved)		paper	
Rs.7,19,970.00	Rs.7200/=	Rs. 250/ -	60 days

All other details i.e. Estimate cost of the work, completion period, cost of EMD etc.can be seen on Company's Website www.cmpdil.co.in

The sale period for the tender document from 25.09.2010 to 28.09.2010

Date of receipt & opening of tender on 30.09.2010 by 3.30 P.M. & 4.00 P.M.

DECLARATION

I hereby declare that my / our firm has not been banned or de-listed by any Government or Quassi Government agencies or PSU's.

Signature of the Tenderer With Seal/Mohar

PART 'A'

BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

LODNA AREA

an	Name of work d 1 No.150mm dia borehole for odna Colliery,Lodna Area	: Drilling of 3 Nos.250mm dia Borehole for pumping cable lowering from surface to VII Seam of 8 pit in
2.	Name of contractor Address	: :
3.	N.I.T. Reference	: Ref.No.BCCl/LOD/LA/Survey/NIT/ 2010/1126 dated 07.09.2010.
4.	Date of Receipt of tender	: Up to <u>3.30</u> P.M. on 30.09.2010
5.	Date of open of Tender	: At <u>4.00</u> P.M. on 30.09.2010
6.	Details of E.M.D.	: No. Date Rs
7.	Money Receipt No. (for issue of tender paper)	: No Date Rs. 250/-
8.	Photocopy of PAN	: :
9.	photocopy of TIN No.	:
10	Credential against experience	e :

SIGNATURE OF ISSUING OFFICER

		<u>r a n</u>	<u> 1 D</u>		
		PRICE	BID		
	Isssue	ed to the	Tendere i	•	
	M/R N	No		I	Date
	For Rs	s.250/- only	7.		
Bill	of quantity for the work of '	"Drilling o	f 3 Nos.25	50mm dia	Borehole for pumping
	1 No.150mm dia borehole for c	_			1 1 0
	na Colliery,Lodna Area .''			5022100000	y the state of a bit in
	• /				
	ing of 3 Nos.250 mm dia boreh		of each b	orehole is	180 M):
Sl.		Qnty.	unit	Rate	Amount
No.	Depth Range				
1	0 to 30 M x 30x3. = 90 M	3 Nos.	/M	877.00	Rs.79,930.00
	30 to 60 M = 30 x 3 = 90 M	3 Nos	/M	958.00	Rs.86,220.00
	60 to 90 M = 30 x 3 = 90 M	3 Nos.	/M	1038.00	Rs.93,420.00
	90 to 120 M = 30x3 = 90 M	3 Nos.	/M	1100.00	Rs.99,810.00
	120 to 150 M = 30 x 3 = 90 M	3 Nos.	/M	1220.00	Rs.1,09,800.00
	150 to 180 M = 30x3 = 90 M	3 Nos.	/M	1362.00	Rs.1,22,580.00
	Sub - Total				Rs.5,90,760.00
2	Cashing lowering in 3 Nos. 25	50mm dia 1	Borehole	Depth of	each B.H.is 180 M)
	0 to 60 M = 60 x 3 = 180 M	3 Nos.	/M	39.00	Rs.7,020.00
	60 to 120 M 60 x 3 = 180 M	3 Nos	/M	44.00	Rs.7,920.00
	$120 \times 180 \text{ M} 60 \times 3 = 180 \text{ M}$	3 Nos	/M	49.00	Rs.8,820.00
	Sub Total				Dc 23 760 00

3. Drilling of 1(One) No. 150mm dia bore hole for cable lowering(Depth of B.H.180 M):

	0 to 30 M = 30 M	1 No.	/M	419.00	Rs.12,570.00
	30 to 60 M = 30 M	1 No.	/M	520.00	Rs.15,600.00
	60 t 0 90 M = 30 M	1 No	/M	578.00	Rs.17,340.00
	90 to 120 M = 30 M	1 No	/M	617.00	Rs.18,510.00
	120 to 150 M = 30 M	1 No	/M	647.00	Rs.19,410.00
	150 to 180 M = 30 M	1 No	/M	734.00	Rs.22,020.00
2	Sub - Total				Rs.1,05,450.00

GRAND TOTAL = Rs.5,90,760.00+Rs.23,760.00+Rs.1,05,450.00 = Rs.7,19,970.00

		Signature of Issuing Officer
I/We quote	% () on
ahove/helow has	sis or at nar on the es	timated rates for all the above items

Sign.of the Contractor With seal/Mohar